TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM569225

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Handy Home Products, Inc.		04/16/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richard Lambert
Street Address:	11201 Lakeridge Road
City:	Port Perry, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L9L-1V7
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4368868	THE SKRAPR CURV
Registration Number:	4368869	THE SKRAPR CURV
Registration Number:	4430753	SKRAPR GRILLR
Registration Number:	4430752	GRILLR
Registration Number:	3759535	THE SKRAPR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Gregory Esau **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Esau **SIGNATURE:** /Gregory Esau/

DATE SIGNED: 03/25/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Letter to CIPO - File Assignment of Marks Apr 24 2019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006901 FRAME: 0486

900542345

source=Letter to CIPO - File Assignment of Marks Apr 24 2019#page2.tif source=Letter to CIPO - File Assignment of Marks Apr 24 2019#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006901 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Handy Home Products Inc., having a place of business at 30 Hazelton Avenue, Toronto, M5R 2E2, Ontario (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks in Canada listed in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Trademarks"), the registrations for which are currently valid and subsisting and in full force and effect;

The Assignor desires to assign to **Richard Lambert**, with an address 1331 Major Mackenzie Drive West, Unit 92, Vaughan, L6A 4W4 (the "Assignee"), and the Assignee desires to acquire, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all common law rights, all goodwill in the Trademarks, and all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all common law rights, all goodwill in the Trademarks, and all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby, and the right to commence and continue opposition and infringement proceedings and the right to claim any remedy available to the assignor in respect of an infringement of the Trademarks occurring during the Assignor's ownership thereof, and the Assignor agrees to execute such documentation as may be necessary to give effect to this assignment and to register the assignment with the Canadian or U.S. Trademarks Office.

EXECUTED at Tolono	, ortalio	_, on <u>While No</u>	2019,
	Hand	ly Home Products Ir	nc. (Assignor)
	By:		, ,
	Name	e: RICHARD U	amberla.
	Title:	PRESIDENT	
DECLARA	ATION OF SUBSCRIBIN	IG WITNESS	
	, of the City/Town of _, declare that I was p	•	
execution of the above assignment f named in the assignment, who is know behalf of the Assignor.	from the Assignor Ha	ndy Home Products	Inc. by the persor
WITNESSED at Toron to	_, <u>ON</u> .	on Apr. 16	oth 2019.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006901 FRAME: 0488

EXECUTED at Tolorio	onaho	on Mar	16 2019.
	Richa (By:	ard Lambert (Assig	nee)
	Name	Plesident.	mJorg,
<u>DECLARA</u>	TION OF SUBSCRIBIN	IG WITNESS	
1, Jen Castonguay,	of the City/Town of , declare that I was p	Toronto present at and did	<u>ON</u> , witness the
execution of the above assignment fr the assignment, who is known to me the Assignee.	om the Assignee Ric	hard Lambert by t	he person named in
WITNESSED at Toronto	_ DNI	_, on <u>Apr</u>	16th 2019.
		Signature of Witness	orgean

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
GRILLR	1,535,668	TMA855,122
SKRAPR GRILLR	1,535,651	TMA855,117
THE SKRAPR GRIDDLR	1,478,565	
CURV	1,478,557	TMA854,462
SKRAPR CURV	1,478,567	TMA854,461
THE SKRAPR CURV	1,478,568	TMA854,459
THE SKRAPR SPREADR	1,478,559	TMA876,130
THE SKrAPr Design	1,443,890	
SKRAPR SPREADR	1,478,558	TMA876,141
THE SKRAPR GRIDDLR & Design	1,478,566	
GRIDDLR	1,478,563	
SKRAPR GRIDDLR	1,478,564	
THE SKRAPR CURV & Design	1,478,569	TMA854,456
THE SKRAPR SPREADR & Design	1,478,562	TMA876,135
GRILLR	85/388,321	4,430,752
SKRAPR GRILLR	85/388,342	4,430,753
THE SKRAPR GRIDDLR	85/011,696	
SKrAPr & Design	77/700,951	3,759,535
SKRAPR SPREADR	85/011,634	4,077,646
THE SKRAPR GRIDDLR & Design	85/011,761	
CURV	85/011,567	
SKRAPR CURV	85/011,576	
THE SKRAPR CURV	85/011,603	4,368,868
THE SKRAPR SPREADR	85/011,644	4,077,648
GRIDDLR	85/011,685	
SKRAPR GRIDDLR	85/011,692	
THE SKRAPR CURV & Design	85/011,747	4,368,869
THE SKRAPR SPREADR & Design	85/011,727	4,077,647

RECORDED: 03/27/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006901 FRAME: 0490